AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

The Engineering Services Agreement dated September 15, 2022, between French-Reneker-Associates, Inc.
(ENGINEER), and the City of Bloomfield, Iowa, (OWNER) in connection with the design for replacing
approximately 250 feet of storm sewer on Walnut Street southwest of the city shop, is hereby amended.

The OWNER has requested the engineering services also include replacing approximately 460 feet of
storm sewer on Howard Street from Jefferson Street to Locust Street.

1) Section II, REMUNERATION, shall be modified as follows, the engineering fee for the services
in Section I.A. and I.B. shall be increased by $4,400, from $8,400 to $12,800.

FRENCH-RENEKER-ASSOCIATES, INC.
(ENGINEER)

Date:_DEc. Bms2. 131 221 — Signed:_%wl—\‘%/.-%,——

Stepheh W. Hausner, President

The above Agreement Amendment is hereby accepted by the City of Bloomfield, Iowa.

CITY OF BLOOMFIELD, IOWA
(OWNER)

Date: Signed:

Chris Miller, Mayor

G:\ESA\Amendment 1 Bloomfield Storm Walnut St..doc

Amendment No. 1

Bloomfield — Bloomfield Storm Walnut St/City Shop

Project No. 22-108 Copyright 2014
December 13, 2022 French-Reneker-Associates, Inc.



